
Bristol Sikh Flag raising ceremonyBristol City 
Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 31st March 2024 to 14th April 2024  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Sunday 31st March 
 
Bristol Central Mosque Iftar Party 
 
Monday 1st April 
 
No Engagements 
 
Tuesday 2nd April 
 
Bristol Sikh Flag raising ceremony 
High Sheriff Project - Inclusion Not Exclusion 
 
Wednesday 3rd April 
 
No Engagements 
 
Thursday 4th April 
 
Iftar on College Green & Bristol Cathedral 
 
Friday 5th April  
 
No Engagements 
 
Saturday 6th April  
 
Quiz Night - Bristol St Andrews Bowls Club 
 
Sunday 7th April 
 
No Engagements 
 
Monday 8th April 
 
Bristol Samaritans - Recognising long service volunteers 

 
Tuesday 9th April 
 
Dialogue Society - IftarMe 



 
Wednesday 10th April  
 
No Engagements 
 
Thursday 11th April 
 
Porto Association 40th anniversary event – Flag Raising and Ceremony 
Citizenship Ceremony, Deputy Lord Mayor 
 
Friday 12th April 
 
B1904 Arts - House Dinner 
 
Saturday 13th April 
 
Sea Mills Library 90th Anniversary 
 
Sunday 14th April 
 
Vaisakhi Celebration Lunch 
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